   
Headstart 


	
Newsletter – September 2025
[bookmark: _Hlk158995228]Monday 1st September 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025
New Term  
Welcome to all our new families starting our nursery. We would also like to welcome all term-time children back. We have an exciting half term ahead of us with many events upcoming, please ensure you add the event days to your diaries. 
Congratulations 
We like to take this opportunity to welcome Kisha to the nursery and send love to Kayleigh as she will be leaving this month to have her baby boy. 
Blossom  
We have a nursery app in place to keep you up to date with your child’s day at nursery. Please make sure you download the app and activate it through your email. This allows you to see your child’s daily food intake as well as activities they may have taken part in. We also aim to send at least one photo home per week for you to see what your child has taken part in. 
Spare clothing & Nappies with wipes 
All parents should have received a letter regarding nursery uniform. As we have stated it is not compulsory though we would highly recommend this as it supports children to feel equal and begin to prepare them for school. If you have not received this letter, please ask a staff member for a copy.  
Please ensure that you either bring a bag every day or a bag that can stay at nursery with spare clothing. Include tops, trousers, underwear and socks. If your child is wearing nappies, you can leave a pack of nappies or bring them daily. If you are bringing them daily, please supply a minimum of 5 nappies for them to be changed when required and pack of wipes. Wipes can be brought in and left as well if desired to but again if bringing in daily then least one pack in their bag. 
Please can you ensure that all these are labelled with your child’s name including their water bottles. 
Invoices & Payments 
Polite reminder that fees are due by the 10th of each month, if they are not paid by then and you have not contacted management to make any arrangements then a 10% late fee charge will be added. If you have not received your invoice or are unsure about payments, then contact management by the 8th at the latest to then make appropriate arrangements to avoid the late fee charge. 






Events we will be taking part in at Headstart Nursery –
Monday 1st September 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025
· Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd September – Funding Inset Days – (Closed for fully funded children Mini Penguins & Penguins)
· Wednesday 3rd September – Funded children return
· Thursday 4th September & Friday 5th September- Mawlid al-Nabi 

· Monday 8th September – Friday 12th September – All About Me week – please bring family photos  
· Tuesday 9th September – Teddy bear day 

· Monday 15th September – 19th September – Exploring & celebrating books 
· Monday 15th September – 19th September – Recycling Week 
· Friday 19th September – talk like a pirate day – (Dress up is optional) 

· Sport Week – Wear sports clothing all week
· Wednesday 24th September – National fitness day 

· October – Black History Month 

· Monday 29th September – Friday 3rd October – Animal Week
· Wednesday 1st October – Wednesday 15th October – Harvest festival 
· Friday 3rd October – Smile Day 

· Monday 6th October – Friday 10th October – Space Week
· Friday 10th October – Mental Health Day – wear green for the day

· Thursday 16th October – world food day 
· Friday 17th October - Diwali – Hindu Festival

· Friday 25th October – Inset Day for Funded children (nursery closed for Mini Penguins & Penguins) 

· Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October – Half term – (no nursery for term time children)


Are there any festivals that your families celebrate that we could incorporate into our upcoming events? Feel free to email us or speak to one of our staff at the door.
